

CWP No. 2249 of 2020

14.9.2020

Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner
(through video conferencing).

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1
(through video conferencing).

Mr. Narender Guleria, Addl.A.G for
respondents No. 2 and 3 (through video
conferencing).

Notice. Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, appears
and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Reply, as, prayed for be filed on or before 15.10.2020.

List on 15.10.2020.

14th September, 2020
(*priti*)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.