

CWP No. 2249 of 2020.

15.10.2020 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Aman Sood, advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl.A.G., with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.G., for respondents No.2 and 3.

As prayed, reply(ies) on behalf of the respondents to the extant petition be filed within two weeks from today. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. List after four weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.

15th October, 2020.
(jai)