

CWP No. 2249 of 2020

4.12.2020

Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.
(through video conferencing)

Mr. Narender Guleria, Addl. A.G., for respondents
No. 2 and 3 (through video conferencing)

**CWP No. 2249 of 2020 & CMP No. 10567 of
2020**

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to the
respondents to institute reply to the writ petition. However, Till
further orders, the respondents are restrained from enforcing the
orders, of, recovery, borne in Annexure P-1. List on 24.12.2020.

Copy dasti.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

December 4, 2020
(Kalpana)

COPC No. 242 of 2020

4.12.2020 Present: Mr. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.
Notice. Mr. Hemant Vaid, the learned Addl. A.G.
accepts and waives service of notice on behalf of the
respondents-State. List on 7.12.2020.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

December 4, 2020
(Kalpana)

