

CWP No. 2249 of 2020

24.7.2021

Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Narender Guleria & Mr. Ashwani Sharma  
Addl. A.Gs. for respondents No. 2 and 3.

**(through video conference)**

List after three weeks. In the meanwhile, pleadings if not already completed, be ensured to be completed.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> July, 2021  
(kck)