

CWP No. 2249 of 2020

20.12.2021 Present: Mr.Arun Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Arsh Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

As prayed, on behalf of petitioner, on the ground that original counsel for the petitioner is not available, matter is adjourned.

List on **29th March, 2022.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

20th December, 2021
(Keshav)