

Yashwant Mandhotra vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 2249 of 2020

29.03.2022 Present: Mr Arsh Rattan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

On request of learned counsel for petitioner, which is not opposed, list after three weeks.

**March 29, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**