

15.12.2022 Present: Mr. Arsh Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Heard for some time. As prayed for, list for continuation on 6th April, 2023. In the meanwhile, respondent No. 1 to inform the Court as to under what circumstances, the benefit as is being sought for by the petitioner, was granted to Ms. Kiran Sharma, whose particulars are given in the petition and in case the stand of respondent No. 1 is that this benefit was wrongly given to the said lady, whether any action has been taken to undo the wrong?

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 15, 2022
(bhupender)