

**Kiran Sharma Versus High Court of Himachal Pradesh and
others a/w connected matter**

CWP No.4801 of 2023 a/w

CWP No.2249 of 2020

[Item D-27]

CWP No.4801 of 2023

16.09.2025 Present: Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 3 and 4-H.P. High Court.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

CWP No.2249 of 2020

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1-H.P. High Court.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

On request of Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.2249 of 2020, these proceedings are deferred for four weeks.

List these matters on **30.10.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

September 16, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Shivender)