

Item No. D-21

**Kiran Sharma Vs. High Court of
Himachal Pradesh & others a/w
connected matter.**

**CWP No. 4801 of 2023 a/w
CWP No. 2249 of 2020.**

CWP No. 4801 of 2023

03.12.2025. Present: Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria & Mr. Pushpinder,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1, 3 & 4-HP High Court.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional
Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 2249 of 2020.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent
No. 1-High Court.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional
Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 &
3.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, learned Counsel for
respondents No. 1, 3 & 4-HP High Court in CWP No.
4801 of 2023, submits that necessary instructions have
been obtained. He wishes to file an additional affidavit
to place the relevant documents on record, in view of
the observations made in the last order.

Needful be done by the next date.

List on **26.02.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

December 03, 2025
(hemlata)