

Item No. D-14

**Kiran Sharma Vs. High Court of
Himachal Pradesh & others a/w
connected matter.**

**CWP No. 4801 of 2023 a/w
CWP No. 2249 of 2020.**

CWP No. 4801 of 2023

26.02.2026. Present: Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria & Mr. Pushpinder,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1, 3 & 4-HP High Court.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional
Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 2249 of 2020.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent
No. 1-High Court.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional
Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 &
3.

Additional Affidavit with advance copy, on
behalf of the High Court is stated to have been filed in
the Office today itself.

Office to trace and place the same on
record, after removal of objection(s), if any.

List on **23.04.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

February 26, 2026
(hemlata)