

Item No.S-17

Kiran Sharma Vs. High Court of Himachal Pradesh & others a/w connected matter.

CWP No. 4801 of 2023 a/w CWP No. 2249 of 2020.

CWP No. 4801 of 2023

25.06.2026 Present: Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3 & 4-HP High Court.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 2249 of 2020.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms Aarzoo, Advocate for Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1-High Court.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner in *CWP No.4801 of 2023* prays for time to file response to the affidavit filed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for **29.07.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

June 25, 2026 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge