

Item No. D-11

**Kiran Sharma Vs. High Court of Himachal Pradesh
and others a/w connected matter.**

CWP No. 4801 of 2023 a/w CWP No. 2249 of 2020.

29.07.2026

Present:

CWP No. 4801 of 2023

Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for Mr. Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 3 and 4.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.2.

CWP No. 2249 of 2020

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.2 and 3.

CWP No. 4801 of 2023

Admit.

To be heard alongwith CWP No. 2249 of 2020.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

July 29, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)